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Figure 581: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 20MHz B.W.; 872.0MHz, 30kHz 
 

 

 
 

Figure 582: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 20MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 30kHz 
 

 

 
 

Figure 583: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 20MHz B.W.; 884.0MHz, 30kHz 
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Figure 584: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 20MHz B.W.; 872.0MHz, 60kHz 
 

 

 
 

Figure 585: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 20MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 60kHz 
 
 

 
 

Figure 586: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 20MHz B.W.; 884.0MHz, 60kHz 
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Figure 587: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 25MHz B.W.; 874.5MHz, 15kHz 
 

 

 
 

Figure 588: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 25MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 15kHz 
 

 

 
 

Figure 589: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 25MHz B.W.; 881.5MHz, 15kHz 
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Figure 590: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 25MHz B.W.; 874.5MHz, 30kHz 
 

 

 
 

Figure 591: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 25MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 30kHz 
 

 

 
 

Figure 592: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 25MHz B.W.; 881.5MHz, 30kHz 
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Figure 593: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 25MHz B.W.; 874.5MHz, 60kHz 
 
 

 
 
 

Figure 594: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 25MHz B.W.; 878MHz, 60kHz 
 

 
 
 

Figure 595: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 64QAM 25MHz B.W.; 881.5MHz, 60kHz 
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Figure 596: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 5MHz B.W.; 864.5MHz, 15kHz 
 

 

 
 

Figure 597: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 5MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 15kHz 
 

 

 
 

Figure 598: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 5MHz B.W.; 891.5MHz, 15kHz 
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Figure 599: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 5MHz B.W.; 864.5MHz, 30kHz 
 
 

 
 

Figure 600: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 5MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 30kHz 
 
 

 
 

Figure 601: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 5MHz B.W.; 891.5MHz, 30kHz 
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Figure 602: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 10MHz B.W.; 867.0MHz,15kHz 
 
 

 
 

Figure 603: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 10MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 
15kHz 

 

 
 

Figure 604: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 10MHz B.W.; 889.0MHz, 
15kHz 
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Figure 605: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 10MHz B.W.; 867.0MHz, 
30kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 606: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 10MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 
30kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 607: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 10MHz B.W.; 889.0MHz, 
30kHz 
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Figure 608: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 10MHz B.W.; 867.0MHz, 
60kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 609: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 10MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 
60kHz 

 
 

 
Figure 610: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 10MHz B.W.; 889.0MHz, 

60kHz 
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Figure 611: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 15MHz B.W.; 869.5MHz, 
15kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 612: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 15MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 
15kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 613: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 15MHz B.W.; 886.5MHz, 
15kHz 
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Figure 614: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 15MHz B.W.; 869.5MHz, 
30kHz 

 

 
 

Figure 615: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 15MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 
30kHz 

 

 
 

Figure 616: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 15MHz B.W.; 886.5MHz, 
30kHz 
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Figure 617: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 15MHz B.W.; 869.5MHz, 
60kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 618: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 15MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 
60kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 619: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 15MHz B.W.; 886.5MHz, 
60kHz 
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Figure 620: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 20MHz B.W.; 872.0MHz, 
15kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 621: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 20MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 
15kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 622: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 20MHz B.W.; 884.0MHz, 
15kHz 
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Figure 623: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 20MHz B.W.; 872.0MHz, 
30kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 624: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 20MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 
30kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 625: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 20MHz B.W.; 884.0MHz, 
30kHz 
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Figure 626: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 20MHz B.W.; 872.0MHz, 
60kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 627: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 20MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 
60kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 628: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 20MHz B.W.; 884.0MHz, 
60kHz 

 
  

I.T.L.-Israel Testing Laboratries
FCC Part 27 and Part 2

Spurious emissions 872MHz

9.0K 100.0K 1.0M 10.0M 100.0M 1.0G 10.0G
Frequency (Hz)

-100.0

-80.0

-60.0

-40.0

-20.0

0

20.0

50.0
A

m
pl

itu
de

 (d
B

m
)

Operator: A.Shelly

Company name - CORNING
Model name - RAU
P/N - 
Subcarrier - 60kHz
Modulation - 256QAM
BW - 20MHz

I.T.L.-Israel Testing Laboratries
FCC Part 27 and Part 2

Spurious emissions 878MHz 

9.0K 100.0K 1.0M 10.0M 100.0M 1.0G 10.0G
Frequency (Hz)

-100.0

-80.0

-60.0

-40.0

-20.0

0

20.0

50.0

Am
pl

itu
de

 (d
Bm

)

Company  Name: CORNINGOperator: A.Shelly

Company name - CORNING
Model name - RAU
P/N - 
Subcarrier - 60kHz
Modulation - 256QAM
BW - 20MHz

I.T.L.-Israel Testing Laboratries
FCC Part 27 and Part 2

Spurious emissions 884MHz 

9.0K 100.0K 1.0M 10.0M 100.0M 1.0G 10.0G
Frequency (Hz)

-100.0

-80.0

-60.0

-40.0

-20.0

0

20.0

50.0

Am
pl

itu
de

 (d
Bm

)

Company  Name: CORNINGOperator: A.Shelly

Company name - CORNING
Model name - RAU
P/N - 
Subcarrier - 60kHz
Modulation - 256QAM
BW - 20MHz



 

Test Report E217811.00 Corning Optical Communication Wireless  Page 153 of 180 
FCC ACC M Ver 1.1    05Mayl 2000 

 
 

 
 

Figure 629: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 25MHz B.W.; 874.5MHz, 
15kHz 

 

 
 

Figure 630: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 25MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 
15kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 631: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 25MHz B.W.; 881.5MHz, 
15kHz 
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Figure 632: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 25MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 
30kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 633: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 25MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 
30kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 634: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 25MHz B.W.; 881.5MHz, 
30kHz 
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Figure 635: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 25MHz B.W.; 881.5MHz, 
60kHz 

 
 

 
 

Figure 636: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 25MHz B.W.; 878MHz, 60kHz 
 
 

 
 

Figure 637: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal 256QAM 25MHz B.W.; 881.5MHz, 
60kHz 
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Figure 638: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal QPSK 5MHz B.W.; 864.5MHz, 15kHz 
 
 

 
 

Figure 639: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal QPSK 5MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 15kHz 
 
 

 
 

Figure 640: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal QPSK 5MHz B.W.; 891.5MHz, 15kHz 
 
 

  

I.T.L.-Israel Testing Laboratries
FCC Part 27 and Part 2

Spurious emissions 864.5MHz

9.0K 100.0K 1.0M 10.0M 100.0M 1.0G 10.0G

Frequency (Hz)

-100.0

-80.0

-60.0

-40.0

-20.0

0

20.0

50.0
A

m
pl

itu
de

 (d
B

m
)

Operator: A.Shelly

Company name - CORNING
Model name - RAU
P/N - 
Subcarrier - 15kHz
Modulation - QPSK
BW - 5MHz

I.T.L.-Israel Testing Laboratries
FCC Part 27 and Part 2

Spurious emissions 878MHz 

9.0K 100.0K 1.0M 10.0M 100.0M 1.0G 10.0G
Frequency (Hz)

-100.0

-80.0

-60.0

-40.0

-20.0

0

20.0

50.0

Am
pl

itu
de

 (d
Bm

)

Company  Name: CORNINGOperator: A.Shelly

Company name - CORNING
Model name - RAU
P/N - 
Subcarrier - 15kHz
Modulation - QPSK
BW - 5MHz

I.T.L.-Israel Testing Laboratries
FCC Part 27 and Part 2

Spurious emissions 891.5MHz 

9.0K 100.0K 1.0M 10.0M 100.0M 1.0G 10.0G
Frequency (Hz)

-100.0

-80.0

-60.0

-40.0

-20.0

0

20.0

50.0

Am
pl

itu
de

 (d
Bm

)

Company  Name: CORNINGOperator: A.Shelly

Company name - CORNING
Model name - RAU
P/N - 
Subcarrier - 15kHz
Modulation - QPSK
BW - 5MHz



 

Test Report E217811.00 Corning Optical Communication Wireless  Page 157 of 180 
FCC ACC M Ver 1.1    05Mayl 2000 

 
 

 
 

Figure 641: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal QPSK 5MHz B.W.; 864.5MHz, 30kHz 
 
 

 
 

Figure 642: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal QPSK 5MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 30kHz 
 

 

 
 

Figure 643: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal QPSK 5MHz B.W.; 891.5MHz, 30kHz 
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Figure 644: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal QPSK 10MHz B.W.; 867.0MHz, 15kHz 
 

 

 
 

Figure 645: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal QPSK 10MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 15kHz 
 
 

 

 
 

Figure 646: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal QPSK 10MHz B.W.; 889.0MHz, 15kHz 
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Figure 647: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal QPSK 10MHz B.W.; 867.0MHz, 30kHz 
 

 

 
 

Figure 648: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal QPSK 10MHz B.W.; 878.0MHz, 30kHz 
 

 

 
 

Figure 649: Spurious Emissions at Antenna Terminal QPSK 10MHz B.W.; 889.0MHz, 30kHz 
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